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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF HYDRO RESOURCES, INC. FOR A
RATE INCREASE

Docket No. W-20770A- 16-0020

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE
FILING BY HYDRO-
RESOURCES, INC.

Pursuant to Decision No. 75594, Hydro-Resources, Inc., hereby files a schedule of

the rates and charges for its service are as a compliance item as provided in the Decision.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of June, 2016.

One Renaissance Square

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391

QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Two North Central Avenue

By
A

Rodney W. Ott
Steven

ORIGINAL, plus thirteen (13) copies of the
foregoing tiled this 30th day of June, 2016, with:

Docket Control Division
Arizona Co oration Commission
1200 West ashing ton Street
Phoenix, AZ 850078

Arizona Corporation Commission
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COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 30th day of June, 2016, to:

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Thomas M. Broderick, Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing mailed and emailed
this 30th day of June, 2016, to:
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John Rutter
Hydro Resources, Inc.
P.O. BOX 3246
Grand Canyon, AZ 86023
Email: john@jwrueter.co1n
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HYDRO-RESOURCES, INC.

WATER RATES -- GENERAL SERVICE A.C.C. NO. 75594

Filed by: John W. Rutter

Title: President

Date of Original Filing: 10/15/2014 Filed 6/30/2016

Effective 7/1/2016System: Tusayan Water System

RATE :
Monthlv Usage Charges:
(All Customers)

5/8" X 3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1 1/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter
8" Meter
10" Meter
12" Meter

s 43.00
s 64.50
$107.50
$215.00
$344.00
$688.00

$1,075.00
$2,150.00
$3,440.00
$4,945.00
$9,245.00

Commoditv Charges:
(Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8 x 3/4" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 3,000 Gallons
3,001 to 7,500 Gallons
Over 7,500 Gallons

$ 12.00
s 13.66
s 17.00

3/4" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 4,500 Gallons
4,501 to 11,250 Gallons
Over 11,250 Gallons

$ 12.00
s 13.66
$ 17.00

1" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 18,750 Gallons
Over 18,750 Gallons

58 13.66
S 17.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1 1/2" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 62,500 Gallons
Over 62,500 Gallons

s 13.66
33 17.00
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2" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 100,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons

$ 13.66
$ 17.00

3" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 200,000 Gallons
Over 200,000 Gallons

$ 13.66
$ 17.00

4" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 312,500 Gallons
Over 312,500 Gallons

33 13.66
$ 17.00

6" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 625,000 Gallons
Over 625,000 Gallons

S 13.66
$ 17.00

8" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 1,000,000 Gallons
Over 1,000,000 Gallons

S 13.66
s 17.00

10" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 1,437,500 Gallons
Over 1,437,500 Gallons

$ 13.66
$ 17.00

12" Meter - Residential & Commercial
First 2,687,500 Gallons
Over 2,687,500 Gallons

$ 13.66
$ 17.00

AVAILABILITY: In the Tusayan Water System.
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APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one
premise through one point of delivery and measured through one meter. Not applicable to
temporary, standby or supplementary service.
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HYDRO-RESOURCES, INC.

TARIFF SCHEDULE -- SERVICE CHARGES A.C.C. NO. 75594

John W. RutterFiled by:

Title: President

Date of Original Filing: 10/15/2014

System: Tusayan Water System

Filed 6/30/2016

Effective 7/1/2016

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Meter Sizes Service Line Total Charge

At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)

Meter
Charge

At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)
At Cost (a)

5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1 1/2" Meter
2" Meter (Turbo &
Compound)
3" Meter (Turbo &
Compound)
4" Meter (Turbo &
Compound)
6" Meter (Turbo &
Compound)
8" Meter & Larger

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

At Cost (a)

Service Charges:

$25.00
$15.00
$40.00

(b)
(b)
(c)

$25.00

$20.00
1.50%
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Establishment of Service per R14-2-403(D)
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) per R14-2-408
Meter Test (If Correct) per R14-2-409(D)(5)
Deposit
Deposit Interest
Re-Establishment (Within 12 months) per
R14-2-403(D)
Reconnection (Delinquent) per R14-2
403 (D)(1 )
Charge for NSF Check per R14-2-409(F)(l)
Deferred Payment Finance Charge (Per
Month) per R14-2-409(G)
Late Pa went Penalty (Per Month) per R14-2
409(Cl i )

1.50%
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Charge for Movin Meter (Customer Request)
per R14_2_405(B)5)
After Hours Service Charge per R14-2-403(D)
Main Extension

At Cost
(a)

$35.00(d)
At Cost

(a)

a) Cost to include parts, labor, overhead, and all applicable taxes, including income tax
b) Per A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).
c) Per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
d) Applies to all services perfonned after hours and at the customer's request.

Main Extension and additional facilities agreements at cost per R14-2-206(B).

In addition to collection of its regular rates and charges, Hydro-Resources, Inc. shall collect
from its customers a proportionate share of any privllege, sales or use tax per A.A.C. R-l4-
2-409(D)(5).
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The Company has adopted the Rules and Regulations established by the Commission as
the basis for its operating procedures. A.A.C. R14-2-401 through A.A.C. R14-2-411 will
be controlling of Company procedures, unless specific Commission orders provide
otherwise.
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